UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TKROO1-5

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.08.2019 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Balance track 5
Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

AP

A Tiptiptap®”

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:70

SHEET 1 OF 12




1 2 3
5815
= =
[c0] [e0]
N <
N N
2815
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS PART NUMBER / DG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TK ROO ] —5
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.08.2019 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Balance track 5
Tiptiptap OU
f_',?& T' t' t ou Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
TA€>P Ip Ip ap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:150 SHEET 2 OF 12




foundation

2098

2600

2098
RV

) I
[ce) ? _ T F
& . 898
o
N
2
R
? 9]
o
N
N
o
N
<
N
© N
N
™
N
o~
N
o
N
5815
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM TK ROO ] -5
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.08.2019 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Balance track 5
Tiptiptap OU
?‘-"-P' T- t- t oU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
TA€>P Ip Ip ap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:150 SHEET 3 OF 12




foundation

2110

490
1100
1760

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TKROO1-5

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.08.2019 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Balance track 5
F ..
\p Tiptiptap OU
[Led H : ouU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: :
-IX%P TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:150 SHEET 4 OF 12




= 448

o 368

50

M s
-

268
468
368

3 4 5
A
wn
2
_ 2
= - R — AT T -
24875
ground
B
c
DIVENSIONS ARE N MILUMETERS PART NUMBER / DWG NO:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM TKROO1-5
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.08.2019 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Balance track &
Tiptiptap OU
'(}_"?o T' t' t ou Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
TA€>P Ip Ip ap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plasfic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:150 SHEET 5 OF 12



A
B
3
12
c
DIMENSIONS ARE I MILLIMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM TKROO1-5
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.08.2019 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Balance track 5
‘5 Tiptiptap OU
T ' H ouU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: :
TX%P Tl ptlptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:120 SHEET 6 OF 12




ITEM

1 2

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

NO.

1 |post 98x98x1950 wooden or aluminum post 4
2 |post 98x98x1550 wooden or aluminum post 6
3 |post 28x98x1800 aluminum post 4
4 |beam 40x2000 painted steel 4
5 |balancing beam laminated wood 1
6 |beam 40x2000, 4 holes painted steel 2
7/ |net 1175x2000 PP covered steel wire |
8 |ladder_horisontal painted steel |
? Ispinning beam laminated wood, metal |
10 |net 2000x2098 PP covered steel wire |
11 |balancing plate h-268(post L-200) wood, plywood 4
12 |balancing plate h-368(post L-300) wood, plywood 5
13 |balancing plate h-468(post L-400) wood, plywood 3
14 |handle with fixings metal 4

DIVENSIONS ARE N MILLIVETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO::

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMNM TKROO1-5

APPVD — o Balance track 5
‘5 o ) Tiptiptap OU
L Tiptiptap® . dlovk Roevald] " wood, metal, plastic A4

AP 75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:120

SHEET7 OF 12



Siim
Typewritten text
1800

Siim
Typewritten text
wooden or aluminum post

Siim
Typewritten text
wooden or aluminum post

Siim
Typewritten text
aluminum post


®) )
O_I\ﬂao //
e /.

\

Wooden post version

200

600

ITEM

z
O

PART NUMBER

J—

post 98x98

ground fixture

bolt M10x120 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN2054

nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

plastic cap 115x115

OO NN | hWIN

wood screw 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TKROO1-5

DRAWN M.Rebase

01.08.2019

APPV'D

A Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU

Veetorni 9,

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Balance track 5

connecting ground fixture to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:10

SHEET8 OF 12



Siim
Typewritten text
Wooden post version


Aluminum post version

[=—rx]]
% g g /ground
N - I
o
&
A~
~~ 2
o o
@ D o ° & ® ® ] %
Pae WU e A 3
6 o
L N 5
’ N Y
// 1 §8\
Y
4 / 3 \\
concrete
ground level
S TEM PART NUMBER
1 |ground fixture
%0 2 |plastic detail for ground fixture
3 |bolt M10x120 DIN603
4 |bolt M10x110 DIN603
5 |nut cover M12
6 |washer M10 DIN9054
7 |nut M10 DIN985
8 |nut cover cap M12
9 |plastic cap 115x115
10 |wood screw 6 x 90
DIVENSIONS ARE IN MILIMETERS PARTNUMBER / DG NO-:
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TKR001-5
e ) Ti\?ﬁp;rc:p_(gU
[ L] - - , MATERIAL:
uad Tiptiptap® s v Roe vaid. wood, metal, plastic A4
7530] HGrijOG WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 8 OF 23



Siim
Typewritten text
TKR001-5

Siim
Typewritten text
Aluminum post version


rope

Wooden post version

141l

ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |bolt M10x120 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

O WIN

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TKROO1-5

DRAWN

M.Rebase

01.08.2019

APPV'D

A Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

75301 Harjumaa

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

DESCRIPTION:

Balance track 5

connecting beam and rope ( net) to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:7

SHEET 9 OF 12



Siim
Typewritten text
Wooden post version


rope

Aluminum post version

20 3 4 5
{
{
2 )3 )4 )5
0
{

ITEM

PART NUMBER

1 |bolt DIN603 M10x100

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN7349

nut DIN985 M10

| {W|IN

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TKR001-5

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN M.Rebase 07.12.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Balance track 5

‘5 Tiptiptap OU connecting beam and rope ( net) to post

T 1 - ou Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -

TX;’P Tl ptlptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:7 SHEET 10 OF 12



Siim
Typewritten text
Aluminum post version

Siim
Typewritten text
TKR001-5

Siim
Typewritten text
5


Wooden post version

Y

(D o @ (]

ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M10x120 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

N WIN

nut cover M12 for beam

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

" TKROO1-5

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

M.Rebase

01.08.2019

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

Balance track 5

A Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,
JUri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

connecting handles to beam

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:7

SHEET 10 OF 12



Siim
Typewritten text
Wooden post version


beam

handle

7
f:izt
-3

Aluminum post version

ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |bolt DIN603 M10x100

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN7349

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

nut cover for beam M10

N[O O A WIN

nut cover cap M10

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TKR001-5

DRAWN

M.Rebase

07.12.2016

APPV'D

A Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU

Veetorni 9,

JUri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Balance track 9

connecting handles to beam

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:7

SHEET 11 OF 12



Siim
Typewritten text
Aluminum post version

Siim
Typewritten text
5

Siim
Typewritten text
TKR001-5


1 2 3 4
Wooden post version
/\~\/
1
O
2
3
4
S
/ /
\___
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |bolt M10x160 DIN603
2 |nut cover M12
3 |washer M10 DIN9054
4  |nut M10 DIN985
S5 |nut cover cap M12
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TK ROO ] —5
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.08.2019 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Balance track 5
‘p Tiptiptap OU connecting balancing beam to post
1, = H ou Veet i9, MATERIAL: .
-'{;\7? Tiptiptap® o dicvic. Rae vaa, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 7530] HorijOO WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:7 SHEET 11 OF 12



Siim
Typewritten text
Wooden post version


Aluminum post version

2
3
4
5
/
&I
\\\_ U
[TEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt DIN603 M10x160
2 |nut cover M12
3 |washer M10 DIN7349
4  |nut DIN985 M10
5 |nut cover cap M12
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TKROO'] _5
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 07.12.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Balance frack 5
b Tiptiptap OU connecting balancing beam to post
" = = ou Veet i9, MATERIAL: .
-IX%P Tl ptlptap Joni oI:\/eik?Ir?rge vald, | wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:7 SHEET 12 OF 12



Siim
Typewritten text
Aluminum post version

Siim
Typewritten text
5

Siim
Typewritten text
TKR001-5


400

ground

600
I

400

_$300_

concrete

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TKR001-5

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 21.08.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD balancing element STEP
T Tiptiptap OU
TE 1 - ou Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -
TX;’P Tl ptlptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 4 OF 5



Siim
Typewritten text
TKR001-5


M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |post 98x98x822 painted aluminium 1
2 |plate 400x530 plywood 1
3 |fixing corner 40x60 galvanized steel 4
4 |bolt M10x100 DIN931 galvanized steel 2
S5 |bolt MT10x35 DIN603 stainless steel 4
6 |domed cap nut M10 DIN986 galvanized steel 6

DIVENSIONS ARE N MILLIVETERS PART NUMBER / DWG NO-:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TKROO1 -5

oo ~ | balancing element STEP
T ) Ti\?ﬁp;rap_(gU
[ L] = = MATERIAL:
-IX;,P Ti ptiptap® ju dievik Rao vaid, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 5 OF 5



Siim
Typewritten text
TKR001-5


